

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.925 OF 2009

SUMANA CHOWDHURY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY CHOWDHURY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 18/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Partha Sil,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.
Mr. Koshi,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Jain,Adv.
Mr. D.P. Singh,Adv.
Ms. Alka Agrawal,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned
counsel for the respondent.

The transfer petition is adjourned for four
weeks to enable learned counsel for the respondent
to file counter affidavit.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master